

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MIZORAM

CHALTLANG, AIZAWL: MIZORAM - 796012

ADDENDUM ON NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT)

(NITMZ/D-50&51/2022/3989 Dt. 15.02.2023)

The **addendum** to the Tender issued vide **Notice Inviting Tender** (NIT) No. NITMZ/D-50&51/2022/3927 Dt. 03.02.2023 may be seen by the interested and qualified Bidders for **Supply and Installation of Equipment for Department of Civil Engineering, NIT Mizoram** for the under mentioned Laboratories, may kindly see the addendum:-

- 1. Geotechnical Engineering Laboratory.
- 2. Structural Engineering Laboratory.

Last date for submission of tender is extended till **22.02.2023 (01:00 PM)**. Bids already submitted as on 13.02.2023 will stand valid, and Bidders need not re-submit the Tender.

Tender Details can be downloaded from the NIT Mizoram Website www.nitmz.ac.in

Sd/-(Dr. LALTHANCHAMI SAILO) Registrar, NIT Mizoram

राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान मिजोरम NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MIZORAM

(An Institute of National Importance under the Ministry of Education, Govt. of India) CHALTLANG, AIZAWL, MIZORAM – 796012

Date: 15.02.2023

No. NITMZ/D-50&51/2022/3989

ADDENDUM ON NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT)

(vide Tender No. NITMZ/D-50&51/2022/3927 Dt. 03.02.2023)

The **addendum** to the Tender issued vide **Notice Inviting Tender** (NIT) No. NITMZ/D-50&51/2022/3927 Dt. 03.02.2023 may be seen by the interested and qualified Bidders for **Supply and Installation of Equipment for Department of Civil Engineering, NIT Mizoram** for the under mentioned Laboratories:-

- 1. GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERING LABORATORY, DEPTT. OF CIVIL ENGINEERING:
 - (i) The Code Name **HS** in specifications **shall be deleted in Sl.** No. 41 (p 4), 42 (p 5), 42, (p 37), 43 (p 38), 44 (p 38), and Sl. No. 41, 42, 43 & 44 (in p 45) of Tender Documents.
 - (ii) Sl. No. 4 of Qualification Requirement under General terms and Conditions, in page no. 6, shall be deleted.
- 2. <u>STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING LABORATORY, DEPTT. OF CIVIL ENGINEERING:</u>
 - (i) The Code Name **HS** in specifications **shall be deleted in Sl. No. 1 (in page no. 45 of Tender Documents).**
 - (ii) Sl. No. 4 of Qualification Requirement under General terms and Conditions, in page no. 6, shall be deleted.

Last date for submission of tender is extended till 22.02.2023 (01:00 PM).

Bids already submitted as on 13.02.2023 will stand valid, and Bidders who had submitted the Tender need not re-submit the Tender.

Tender Details can be downloaded from the NIT Mizoram Website www.nitmz.ac.in

Sd/-(Dr. LALTHANCHAMI SAILO) Registrar National Institute of Technology Mizoram